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Fall 2021 Enrollment Report

As of Census Date: September 13, 2021

*Undergraduate Credit FTE: 1288 FT students; 52 PT students (<13 cr.) with a total of 365 credit hours.

(365/13) =29 FTE. 1288 + 29 = 1317

**Adjusted Credit FTE: Subtract off-campus/overseas students. (formerly Budget FTE)

Category

Black/African American

Hispanic2

American Indian
Asian/Pacific Islander

Non-Hispanic/Multi-racial®

International, Non-resident,
Resident Alien

% of Fall Headcount

Subtotal

or

Total

Off-Campus/
Men Women Other Total FTIAC Transfers Renewed Overseas
11 13 0 24 0 0 2 0
113 224 0 337 0 0 6 7
136 173 0 309 1 10 8 0
149 174 0 323 24 14 3 0
148 169 0 317 294 8 2 0
557 753 0 1310 319 32 21 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 8 1 10 0 0 0 0
6 6 0 12 0 0 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 18 1 30 0 0 0 0
4 9 0 13 0 0 0 0
1353
1340
13
1346
1317
1310
1277
MINORITY AND INTERNATIONAL ENROLLMENTS 2013-2021
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
30 47 51 56 48 47 40 56 58
44 52 60 71 72 73 71 68 71
12 9 3 4 6 8 7 7 5
26 22 17 22 22 21 20 20 17
22 36 31 36 47 51 56 57 52
134 166 162 189 195 200 194 208 203
14 14 23 22 26 26 39 37 39
148 180 185 211 221 226 233 245 242
10.4% 12.8% 13.4% 14.5% 15.5% 15.6% 17.2% 18.1% 17.9%

! Students enrolling full-time for the first time at Alma in either Spring or Summer term 2021.

2 Categories above have changed since 2015-16 due to changes in federal IPEDS reporting standards. Specifically, Hispanic/Multi-racial has been collapsed as a single
Hispanic category.



