

## **Fall 2021 Enrollment Report**

As of Census Date: September 13, 2021

								Off-Campus/
	Men	Women	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>	<b>FTIAC</b>	<b>Transfers</b>	Renewed	<u>Overseas</u>
5th Year Seniors	11	13	0	24	0	0	2	0
Seniors	113	224	0	337	0	0	6	7
Juniors	136	173	0	309	1	10	8	0
Sophomores	149	174	0	323	24	14	3	0
First Year	148	169	0	317	294	8	2	0
Classified	557	753	0	1310	319	32	21	7
Postgrads	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Exchange Students	1	8	1	10	0	0	0	0
High School	6	6	0	12	0	0	0	0
Specials	4	4	0	8	0	0	0	0
Spring/Summer '21 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Unclassified Total	11	18	1	30	0	0	0	0
Graduate Students	4	9	0	13	0	0	0	0

Full Headcount:	1353
Undergraduate Headcount:	1340
Graduate Headcount:	13
On-campus Headcount:	1346
Undergraduate Credit FTE*:	1317
Undergraduate Adj Credit FTE**:	1310
2021-22 Adj. Credit FTE:	1277

<sup>\*</sup>Undergraduate Credit FTE: 1288 FT students; 52 PT students (<13 cr.) with a total of 365 credit hours. (365/13) = 29 FTE. 1288 + 29 = 1317

## **MINORITY AND INTERNATIONAL ENROLLMENTS 2013-2021**

<u>Category</u>		<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2021</u>
Black/African American		30	47	51	56	48	47	40	56	58
Hispanic <sup>2</sup>		44	52	60	71	72	73	71	68	71
American Indian		12	9	3	4	6	8	7	7	5
Asian/Pacific Islander		26	22	17	22	22	21	20	20	17
Non-Hispanic/Multi-racial <sup>2</sup>		<u>22</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>47</u>	<u>51</u>	<u>56</u>	<u>57</u>	<u>52</u>
	Subtotal	134	166	162	189	195	200	194	208	203
International, Non-resident, Resident Alien	or	<u>14</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>23</u>	<u>22</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>39</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>39</u>
	Total	148	180	185	211	221	226	233	245	242
% of Fall Headcount		10.4%	12.8%	13.4%	14.5%	15.5%	15.6%	17.2%	18.1%	17.9%

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 1}$  Students enrolling full-time for the first time at Alma in either Spring or Summer term 2021.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Adjusted Credit FTE: Subtract off-campus/overseas students. (formerly Budget FTE)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Categories above have changed since 2015-16 due to changes in federal IPEDS reporting standards. Specifically, Hispanic/Multi-racial has been collapsed as a single Hispanic category.